PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6689242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	02/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REXNORD INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	511 W. FRESHWATER WAY	
City:	MILWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7024920
Patent Number:	7581434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775000

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKET

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	790063.01451/790063.01452	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACEY A. BAXTER	
SIGNATURE:	/TRACEY A. BAXTER/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=01452_execassg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056118 FRAME: 0116

506642432

Exhibit C

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its principal place of business at 1201 S. Second St., Milwaukee, WI 53204 ("**Rockwell Automation**"), declares that it is the sole recorded owner of U.S. Patent Nos. 7,024,920 and 7,581,434.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Rockwell Automation hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Rexnord Industries, LLC, a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 511 West Freshwater Way, Milwaukee, WI 53204 ("Rexnord"), its entire right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 7,024,920 and 7,581,434, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, and patent term extensions thereof (the "Patents"); and all associated Patent Rights, for Rexnord's own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal representatives. The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized to issue all reissue and reexamination patents of the Patents in Rexnord's name, and to otherwise permit Rexnord to act as the owner, applicant, and assignee of the Patents in proceedings before the United States Patent and Trademark Office regarding the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment is executed on February 16, 2021

Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc.

Signature

Printed2Name

Title

Date

Page 9 of 9

RECORDED: 05/03/2021